Effective September 15, 2015, the following appointments are made to the Judicial Council for terms ending September 14, 2018:

Hon. Samuel K. Feng, replacing Hon. David Rosenberg

Hon. James M. Humes, replacing Hon. Judith Ashmann-Gerst

Mr. Jake Chatters, replacing Ms. Mary Beth Todd, Advisory Member

Ms. Kimberly Flener, Advisory Member

Mr. Patrick M. Kelly, replacing Mr. James P. Fox

Date: June 3, 2015

Chief Justice of California and

T. Cantl.

Chair of the Judicial Council

Effective September 15, 2015, the following appointment is made to the Judicial Council for a term ending September 14, 2017:

Hon. Dalila C. Lyons, replacing Hon. Daniel J. Buckley, Advisory Member

Date: June 3, 2015

Chief Justice of California and Chair of the Judicial Council

7. Canti

Effective September 15, 2015, the following reappointments are made to the Judicial Council for terms ending September 14, 2018:

Hon. Daniel J. Buckley

Hon. Gary Nadler

Hon. Marsha G. Slough<sup>1</sup>

Date: June 3, 2015

Chief Justice of California and
Chair of the Judicial Council

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Note: Effective September 15, 2015, Presiding Judge Marsha G. Slough will begin a 3 year term on the Judicial Council while serving as a member of the council's Trial Court Budget Advisory Committee. Rule 10.2(e), of the California Rules of Court restricts her concurrent service on both the council and an advisory committee unless waived by the Chief Justice. Presiding Judge Slough's current term on the Trial Court Budget Advisory Committee will end on September 14, 2017. This waiver will allow her to serve concurrently on the council and the Trial Court Budget Advisory Committee.

Effective September 15, 2015, the following reappointment is made to the Judicial Council for a term ending September 14, 2016:

Hon. Charles D. Wachob, Advisory Member

Date: June 3, 2015

Chief Justice of California and Chair of the Judicial Council

r. Caull

### The Chief Justice of California

Effective June 22, 2015, the following appointments are made to the Keeping Kids in School and Out of Court Initiative Steering Committee for terms ending on June 30, 2017.

Hon. Carolyn Caietti

Ms. Dolores Huerta

Ms. Karen Junker

Ms. Anne Marie Schubert

June 22, 2015

Tani G. Cantil-Sakauye

TComp

Chief Justice of California and

Chair of the Judicial Council

Effective July 1, 2015, the following appointment is made to the Board of State and Community Corrections for a term ending July 1, 2018:

Hon. Ramona Joyce Garrett (Ret.), replacing Hon. William R. Pounders (Ret.)

Date: June 26, 2015

Chief Justice of California and Chair of the Judicial Council